



Clerk of the Court
Received 10/10/2023 12:43 PM

23-CO-288
(Sup. Ct. No. 2020 CF2 001903)

IN THE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
COURT OF APPEALS

LARRY WHITE, JR.,

Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
CRIMINAL DIVISION

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Tamara Jones, Esq.

Bar No. 1027938

The Legal Courthouse

The Legal Courthouse, PLLC

6218 Georgia Ave. NW Suite #1-682

Washington, D.C. 20011

Phone: (202) 597-3740

Attorney@theLegalCourthouse.com

Counsel for Larry White, Jr.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement of Interested Parties	2
Table of Contents.....	3
Table of Authorities.....	4
Jurisdiction.....	5
Statement of Issues Presented for Review.....	5
Statement of the Case.....	5
Statement of the Facts.....	5
Standards of Review.....	6
Summary of Argument.....	7
Argument.....	6
I. Did the trial court err in holding that Mr. White didn't show prejudice?	
II. Did the trial court err in denying Mr. White's 23-110 motion?	
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
Benitez v. United States, 60 A.3d 1230, 1232.....	6,8
Bost v. United States, 178 A.3d 1156, 1169.....	5
Burrage v. United States, 571 U.S. 204, 134 S. Ct. 881 (2014).....	9
Campbell v. United States, 113 U.S. App. D.C. 260, 307 F.2d 597 (1962).....	9-10
Chinn v. Shoop, 143 S. Ct. 28, 28.....	7
Clark v. United States, 136 A.3d 334, 336.....	11
Dorsey v. United States, 225 A.3d 724, 727.....	11
Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U. S. 419, 434, 115 S. Ct. 1555, 131 L. Ed. 2d 490 (1995).....	7
Lafler v. Cooper, 566 U.S. 156, 156.....	6
Missouri v. Frye, 566 U.S. 134.....	8-9
 Statutes:	
D.C. Code § 23-110.....	5,7-11
